Fruit Vegetable Generic OMB Fruit Crops
2013
0581-0189

ATTACHMENT 1

PREVIOUS NEW DIFFER-

REGS  REASON BURDEN  BURDEN ENCE

Confidential Background

7 CFR Questionnaire/Statement

924 - Fresh Prunes, FV-15 (Prunes
924.23 Marketing Order was suspended, 0.75 0.00 -0.75
Federal Register, Nov. 9, 2010)

Marketing Agreement/Handler

7CFR Agreement

924 - Fresh Prunes (FV-14)
(Prunes Marketing Order was

suspended, Federal Register, Nov.
9, 2010)

900.14 0.08 0.00 -0.08

7 CFR Certificate of Resolution

924 - Prunes (FV-14A)
(Prunes Marketing Order was

suspended, Federal Register, Nov.
9, 2010)

900.14 0.08 0.00 -0.08
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REGS

REASON

PREVIOUS
BURDEN

NEW

BURDEN

DIFFER-
ENCE

7 CFR

900.14
924.64

900.14
924.64

900.14,
920-63c

7 CFR

900.14

923.54

7 CFR

905.71

Producer Referendum

924 - Fresh Prunes (FV-13) (Prunes
Marketing Order was suspended,
Federal Register, Nov. 9, 2010)

924 - Fresh Prunes Cooperative
Association Referendum Ballot
(FV-13A) Prunes Marketing Order
suspended, Federal Register, Nov.
9, 2010)

920 -Kiwifruit (Admendment) (FV-
70-A) New form

Certificate of Privilege

924- Fresh Prunes Cooperative
Association Certificate of
Resolution (FV-13B) (Prunes M.O.
suspended, Federal Register, Nov.
9, 2010)

923-Sweet Cherries
Shippers/Receivers Application for
Shipment Certificates--Correction
to hours per response to match time
on form

905 - Citrus Grown in Florida

Handler Supplier Report (merged
from 0581-0284)

3.08

2.94

0.0

0.00

0.20

0.00

0.0

10.73

0.00

1.98

14.85

-3.08

-2.94

10.73

0.00

1.78

14.85
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REGS REASON BURDEN BURDEN ENCE
7 CFR 906 - Texas Citrus

Application & Certification Citrus
906.123( By—Products Purchase Agreement. 0.63 6.07 5 64
b) Correction of hours per response to

match time on form.
7 CFR 920 - Kiwifruit
920.160( End of season F.O.B. Sales Rept.
a) (FV-266-7) New Form 0.00 20.25 20.25
920.160 Final Packout (FV-266-8) New 0.00 2025 2025

Form
TOTAL 1.74 63.60 66.57
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