ATTACHMENT 1

REGS	REASON	PREVIOUS BURDEN	NEW BURDEN	DIFFER- ENCE
7 CFR	Confidential Background Questionnaire/Statement			
924.23	924 - Fresh Prunes, FV-15 (Prunes Marketing Order was suspended, Federal Register, Nov. 9, 2010)	0.75	0.00	-0.75
7CFR	Marketing Agreement/Handler Agreement			
900.14	924 - Fresh Prunes (FV-14) (Prunes Marketing Order was suspended, Federal Register, Nov. 9, 2010)	0.08	0.00	-0.08
7 CFR	Certificate of Resolution			
900.14	924 - Prunes (FV-14A) (Prunes Marketing Order was suspended, Federal Register, Nov. 9, 2010)	0.08	0.00	-0.08

REGS	REASON	PREVIOUS BURDEN	NEW BURDEN	DIFFER- ENCE
7 CFR	Producer Referendum			
900.14 924.64	924 - Fresh Prunes (FV-13) (Prunes Marketing Order was suspended, Federal Register, Nov. 9, 2010)	3.08	0.	-3.08
900.14 924.64	924 - Fresh Prunes Cooperative Association Referendum Ballot (FV-13A) Prunes Marketing Order suspended, Federal Register, Nov. 9, 2010)	2.94	0.0	-2.94
	920 -Kiwifruit (Admendment) (FV-70-A) New form	0.0	10.73	10.73
7 CFR	Certificate of Privilege			
900.14	924- Fresh Prunes Cooperative Association Certificate of Resolution (FV-13B) (Prunes M.O. suspended, Federal Register, Nov. 9, 2010)	0.00	0.00	0.00
923.54	923-Sweet Cherries Shippers/Receivers Application for Shipment CertificatesCorrection to hours per response to match time on form	0.20	1.98	1.78
7 CFR	905 - Citrus Grown in Florida			
905.71	Handler Supplier Report (merged from 0581-0284)	0.00	14.85	14.85

REGS	REASON	PREVIOUS BURDEN	NEW BURDEN	DIFFER- ENCE
7 CFR	906 - Texas Citrus			
906.123(b)	Application & Certification Citrus (By-Products Purchase Agreement. Correction of hours per response to match time on form.	0.63	6.27	5.64
7 CFR	920 - Kiwifruit			
920.160(a)	(End of season F.O.B. Sales Rept. (FV-266-7) New Form	0.00	20.25	20.25
920.160	Final Packout (FV-266-8) New Form	0.00	20.25	20.25
TOTAL		1.74	63.60	66.57

TYPE (
ADJ
ADJ

ADJ

Fruit Vegetable Generic OMB Fruit Crops 2013

	0581-0189
TYPE OF CHANGE	· -
ADJ	
ADJ	
ADJ	
ADJ	
ADJ	
ADJ	

PC

	0281-0188
TYPE OF CHANGE	
ADJ	
ADJ	

ADJ